CITY. OF ES MOINESY

Register of Computer Prepared Checks and Wires

Object

Check # / = Payment RemitTo
Wire # Date

624 11/22/2016 WELLMARK INC 524040  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' 485,068.92  $485,068.92
625 11/22/2016 USBANKNA 202007 A1 - 216684  $132,916.60
U625 11/22/2016 USBANKNA 202007 o4 24126 $132,916.60
or ek T ey T e et
T R R et B
625  11/22/2016 USBANKNA 202007 UUEl 7 8806 $132,916.60
B R e e
625  11/22/2016 USBANKNA 20207 . pot '”“108 097.00  $132,916.60
625 11/22/2016 USBANKNA 20207 . S020 52771 $132,916.60
625 Li/‘ié/‘z'o"iéus“BANKNA‘” S 202007 - s0 - 6683 21 $132,916.60
T TR TR R T g g
626 11/21/2016 CITY OF DES MOINES MUNICIPAL HOUSING = 489170  'REIMBRS-CITY EXPENDS se7s 20 833.35  $20,833.35
438801 11/23/2016 AMERICAN FAMILY I_IFE ASSURANCE COMPANY . 589148 PAYROLL AGENCY ‘ A235 1,14600 $1 146.00
438802 11/23/2016 AFSCME COUNCIL #61 580059 | A5 29631 §29631

438803 11/23/2016 AFSCMEPEOPLE 589059 - A35 836 $8.36
438804 11/23/2016'ALTOONA COMMUNITY SERVICE CAMPUS 589122 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 58392 $583.92

Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

438805 11/23/2016 ANCHOR NATIONAL SERVICES 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 41867  $418.67

438806 11/23/2016 ANIMAL LIFELINE OF IOWA INC 589132 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 20750 $207.50
438807 11/23/2016 ANIMAL RESCUE LFAGUE OF IOWA 589120  PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 39750  $397.50
438808  11/23/2016 CIVIL SERVANT POLIT ED LEAGUE 589068 PAYROLLAGENCY A5 75.000 © $75.00
438809  11/23/2016 C M LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY . A235 3034 $30.34
438810  11/23/2016: COLLECTION SERVICE CENTER—38 520680 OTHERCHARGES . A0t 24 304 33}- o $24 304 33
438811 11/23/2016 COMMUNITY HEALTH CHARTTIES ~ ssoi2 ~  pa35 6.00  $6.00

438812 “11/23/2016 DES MOINES BURIALASSOCIATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 403000  $4,030.00
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 Check # / Payment Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

438813 11/23/2016 DES MOINES POLICE BARGAINING UNIT ASSOC 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY B ”"'A’z'35" 210800  $2,108.00
438814 11/23/2016. DES MOINES POLICE ACTIVITIES LEAGUE 589143 PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 15850  $158.50
438815 11/23/2016 DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 580095 PAYROLLAGENCY = A235  2361.000  $2.361.00
438816 11/23/2016 DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION 589098  PAYROLL AGENCY  A235 134 687.20 $134 687.20
438817 11/23/2016 DES MOINES POLICE OFFICERS CREDIT UNION -~ 589097  PAYROLLAGENCY . A235 87600 $876.00
438818 11/23/2016 DES MOINES ASSOCIATION OF PROFESSIONAL 589074 PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 1073340 $1o 733.40
438819 11/23/2016 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL 589086 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 83.75°  $83.75
438820 11/23/2016 ENGINEERS LOCAL #234 589047 PAYROLLAGENCY A5 1,06134  $1,061.34
438821 11/23/2016 AXAEQUITABLE/EQUIVEST - 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY . A235 1351 63 $1 351.63
438822 11/23/2016 FAMILY SUPPORT PAYMENT CENTER 529680 OTHERCHARGES  ~ A201 - 32347 432347
438823 “11/23/2016 CDM FOR SS AND FED WH . s29s520 A5  (4559)  993,337.71
438823 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSANDFEDWH . 58904  A235 262641  $993337.71
438823 11/23/2016 COMFORSSANDFEDWH ~ s8004  A35 545 816 08 $993,337.71
438823 11/23/2016 CDM FORSSAND FEDWH 58902 A25 5267  $993,337.71
438823 11/23/2016 COMFORSSANDFEDWH 58002 M35 15646239  $993,337.71
438823 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH 58002 . A35 5267  $993337.71
438823 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSANDFEDWH ~ see02 ~  a35 156 46239 $993,337.71
438823 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH 58002 a35 . 15233  $993337.71
438823  11/23/2016:CDM FORSSAND FEDWH - 589002 w3 65 78172 $993,337.71
438823 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSAND FEDWH 589002 - - am35 7 15233 $993337.71
438823 11/23/2016 COMFORSSAND FEDWH 5802  Am35 65 82431 "$993 337.71
438824 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSANDFEDWH 58004 p235 58640  $1,289.28
43882411/23/2016CDMFOR SSANDFEDWH ~ sg002 m35 2848  $1,280.28
438824 11/23/2016 COMFORSSANDFEDWH . 58002 - A5 2848  $1289.8
438824 11/23/2016 CDMFORSSANDFEDWH . 58%002 - A3 . 6661 $1,89.28
438824 11/23/2016 CDM FOR SS AND FED WHW " ss002 U mss 7 eest 4128928
438825 11/23/2016 FIDELTTY INVESTMENTS 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY ~  A235 68 10411 $68 104.11
438826 11/23/2016 FINANCIAL PLUS CREDIT UNION 589107 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235  400.00 $400.00
438827  11/23/2016 FIRE FUND LOCAL #4 - 589077 'PAYROLL AGENCY A3 613.93 © $613.93
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438828 11/23/2016 FOOD BANK OF IOWA 589134  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 466.00- $466.00
438829 11/23/2016 FRIENDS OF GREATER DES MOINES 589137 PAYROLL AGENCY CA235 142500 $142.50
438830 11/23/2016 GOLD BRAID ORGANIZATION 589101  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 51800  $518.00.
438831 11/23/2016 GREATER DES MOINES HABITAT FOR HUMANITYW 589135  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 20219 $202.19.
438832 11/23/2016 MICHIGAN SDU | 520680 OTHER CHARGES A201 31655  $316.55
438833 11/23/2016 DES MOINES FIRE DEPARTMENT CREDIT UNION 589071  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 -63 09638 $63 096.38'
438834 11/23/2016 HARTFORD LIFE INSURANCE CO 589301  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 1 269.92 $1 269.92
438835~ 11/23/2016 IMPACT COMMUNITY ACTION PARTNERSHIP INC» 589136  PAYROLL AGENCY S A235 8650 $86.50
438836 11/23/2016 HOSPICE OF CENTRAL IOWA 1589138 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 411,50  $411.50
438837 11/23/2016 IAMAW DISTRICT #6 . 589050  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 27600 $276.00
438838 11/23/2016 IOWA SHARES 589083  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 12,50 $12.50°
438839 11/23/2016 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 130,602.79  $130,602.79
1438840 11/23/2016 ICMA RETIREMENT TRUST 589303 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 2341598  $24,871.06
438840  11/23/2016 ICMA RETIREMENTTRUST 589301 PAYROLL AGENCY  A235 145508 $24,871.06
438841  11/23/2016 VOYA FINANCIAL INC ' 589301  PAYROLL AGENCY A235  61,043.90 $61,043.90
438842 11/23/2016 IPERS sgoo2s A5 wISé 34354 $398,492.49
438842 11/23/2016 PERS 589026 CA35 239 148.95 $398 492.49
438843 11/23/2016 JASPER COUNTY CLERK OF COURT 529680 OTHER CHARGES | A201 230,77 $230.77
438844  11/23/2016 JOHN HANCOCK ANNUlTIES SERVICE CENTER 589301  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 699.85 - $699. 85
438845 11/23/2016 KIWANIS MIRACLE LEAGUE 589139 PAYROLL AGENCY A235 9350 $93.50
438846 11/23/2016 LIUNA LOCAL #177 589053  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 ‘ 4 756.35 $4 756.35
438847 11/23/2016 LIBRARY BOARD FOUNDATION FUND o 589118  PAYROLL AGENCY A5 141000 $141.00
438848 11/23/2016 LINCOLN BENEFIT LIFE 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 110000 $109.00
438849 11/23/2016 LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANYV 589301 PAYROLL AGENCY CA235 ‘ 18 363.84 $18 363.84
438850  11/23/2016 MASSMUTUAL VA 589301 PAYROLL AGENCY A3 692 30 $692 30
438851  11/23/2016 MEALS FROM THE HEARTLAND 1589144  PAYROLL AGENCY | A235 . 83.50 $83.50
438852 11/23/2016 METLIFE 589301  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 484000 $484 00
438853 11/23/2016 DES MOINES METRO CREDIT UNION 589125 PAYROLL AGENCY A3 79,837.15 $79 837.15
438854 11/23/2016 MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 589092  PAYROLL AGENCY A235 2,214.62 $2,214.62
11/21/2016 through 11/25/2016 3 11/23/2016
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re ,, ~_Date

438855  11/23/2016 MUNICIPAL FIRE & POLICE RETIREMENT 589028 S A5 """1’79'{67'0'43":""'g;é?é 846.91°
438855 11/23/2016 MUNICIPAL FIRE&POLICE RE'ITREMENT . sg028 .m0 493 776 48 "'$s72 846.91
438856 11/23/2016 NATIONAL DRIVE 589056 PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235 ° 5500  $55.00
438857 11/23/2016 NH DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH &HUMAN SERVICES 529680  OTHER CHARGES - A201 14000 $14o 00
438858 11/23/2016 PAINTERS LOCAL #246 589131  PAYROLLAGENCY A5 5130 451, 3°i

438850 11/23/2016 PARCEVENT CENTER 589101 PAYROLLAGENCY ~ A235  1,666.00 $1,666.00
438860 11/23/2016 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLU'IIONS 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY  A23% 48 147. 89.;"7"“” $4s 147.89:

438861  11/23/2016 POLKCOUNTYSHERIFFS OFFICE 520680 OTHERCHARGES = A201  447.84  $447.84
438862 11/23/2016 SECURITY BENEFIT 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY A% 1167 34 $1,167.34
438863 11/23/2016 CDMFORSTATEWH 58024 . A235 63000  $207,106.00
438863  11/23/2016 CDMFORSTATEWH 580024 = M3 206 476.00 $zo7 106.00-
438864 | 11/23/2016 CDM FORSTATEWH  'sgo24  ass U sgo0 $258.00
438865 11/23/2016 TEAMSTERS LOCAL#90 589056 PAYROLLAGENCY A235 = 1846 00 $1,846.00
438866  11/23/2016 UNITED WAY OF CENTRALIOWA 589113 PAYROLL AGENCY ' A235 20550  $295.50
438867  11/23/2016 US DEPARTMENT 0|= EDUCATION 529680 OTHERCHARGES A0l 26689  $266.89
438868  11/23/2016' WADDELL & REED - 589301 PAYROLLAGENCY  A235  120.86  $120.86
438860 11/23/2016 WINDHAM PROFESSIONALS INC 529680 OTHERCHARGES ~ A20L  266.87  $266.87
438870 11/23/2016 YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF 589119  PAYROLLAGENCY  A235 342026  $3,420.26
GREATER
438871 11/23/2016 BROADCAST MUSIC INC - 527500 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 1568700  $1,568.70
438872 11/23/2016 3801 LLC 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES st 1517319 $15 173.19
438873 11/23/2016 ABSOLUTE PROPERTY SERVICES - 521315 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . gooi 101121 $1 011.21
438874 11/23/2016 ACK ENTERPRISES 4 .~ 532190 COMMODITIES . Goor - 22075 $220.75
438875  11/23/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTORINC 532150  COMMODITIES Co38 32000 $755.76
438875  11/23/2016 ACME ELECTRIC MOTOR INC 532170 COMMODITIES E000 43576 $'755 76
438876 11/23/2016 JOEL HUGGINS ) 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES - Goo1 © 4,911.90 $4 911.90
438877 11/23/2016 ADORAMA 531030 COMMODITIES o0t 13770 $137 70
438878 11/23/2016 ADPI EMS BILLING INC S 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES” G001 17,693.94 $17 693.94
438879 11/23/2016 AHS RESCUELLC - | 532360  COMMODITIES ~ Goot _, 15287 $15287
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438880 11/23/2016 JODI AIRHART - 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 31200 $312.00
438881  11/23/2016 ALL AMERICAN SCAFFOLD LLC - ' 532170 COMMODITIES G001 491000 $491.00
438882 11/23/2016 ALL COUNTRY - 527707  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = S020 = 4,325.00. $8,650.00
438882 11/23/2016 ALL COUNTRY 527707 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  so27 4325 00 $s 650.00
438883  11/23/2016 TAYLORALIGEER 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW G0l 6000 - $60.00
438884 11/23/2016 AMERICAN MARKINGINC 531010 ;COMMODITIES g0t 1075 st075
438885 11/23/2016 AMERICAN POLYGRAPH ASSOCIATION ' 527520 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | GoO1 ~  150.00  $150.00°
438886 11/23/2016 AMERICAN RED CROSS 522050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GOO1 17500 Whréiisbd.
438887 11/23/2016 AMERICAN REPUBLIC INSURANCE COMPANY 528190  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV - szt 25 ooo 0 $25 000.00
438888 11/23/2016 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040  COMMODITIES G0t 5877 $278.79
438888 11/23/2016 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040  COMMODITIES @01 9564 $278.79
438888 11/23/2016 INTERLINE BRANDS INC 532040 COMMODITIES G001 12438 $278.79
438880 11/23/2016 ANALYTICAL TECHNOLOGY INC" ' 532260 COMMODITIES ~  A255 19456  $194.56
438800  11/23/2016 ANDERSON IMPLEMENT LLC 532190  COMMODITIES A1 . 75418 $754.18
438891  11/23/2016 ANN APPLESETH 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES w720 6 894 00 $6,894.00
438892  11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES | A5t 621 $488.64
LLC
438892 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 ' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 ' 8.00° $488.64
LLC
438892 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 14.66 $488.64
LLC
438892 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES = A251 3530 $488.64
LLC
7438802 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A51 4430 $488.64
LLC
438802 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 7440 $488.64
e
438892 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 93.95  $488.64
LLC |
438892 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A251 175.87 $488.64
LLC ‘ :
438802 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A257 4.00 $488.64
LLC
438892 11/23/2016 ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL GROUP 527090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 31.95 $488.64
LC

11/21/2016 through 11/25/2016 5 11/23/2016




Check # / A Payment ‘Remit To j Account Description Fund Line Amount Check Amt

| Wire#  Date R R .
438893 11/23/2016 ASSOCIATION OF STATE FLOODPLAIN MANAGERS = 527520  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 150.00 $150.00
438804 11/23/2016 AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND 527520 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 = 7500  $75.00
MATERIALS
438895 11/23/2016 BAKER AND TAYLORINC 531025 COMMODITIES ~  C042 2070  $23320
T a38805 | 11/23/2016 BAKER AND TAYLORINC 531025 COMMODITIES  co4&2 6780 $233.20
438895 11/23/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR INC 531025 COMMODITIES . Cco42 . 14470 $233.20
438896 11/23/2016 BALL TEAM LLC . 542010 CAPITALOUTLAY  CO040  40,319.17  $40,319.17
438897 11/23/2016 BALLYARD LOFTSLLC 528190 CONTRACTUALSERVICES S371 25 000.00° ”"W$zs 000.00
438898 11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521100 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 751 1312 28 $1,72237
438898 11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 528650 MCONTRACTUALSERVICES” st 410 09 $1,72237
438808 11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 532180 COMMODITIES st - 0001 $1,72237
438399  11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUSTCOMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  Gooi 1980 00 $4,165.00
438809 11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GoO1 - 515.00 $4,165.00
438899 “iwi/"z‘i/z'Oisi'éA'NkER's%RU‘éfE:‘OMPANY | 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES S350 17000  $4,165.00
438809 11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY - 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GOO1 50500  $4,165.00
438899 11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY 521030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES- . s30  995.00 '$4 165.00°
438000  11/23/2016 BANKERS TRUST COMPANY (CREDIT'CARb) 532090  COMMODITIES G0l - 14700 $14.70
438001 11/23/2016 BEAUTIFUL LAWNS BY LONGS Lc . 521320 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 =~ 120000  $120.00
438002 11/23/2016 GARY BOWEN S 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 20000 $680.00
438002 11/23/2016 GARYBOWEN . 527640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES  Goot 48000  $680.00
438903 11/23/2016 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL & SUPPLY - 532020 COMMODITIES © s360 - 160000 $1,760.00
438003 11/23/2016 BITUMINOUS MATERIAL&SUPPLY - 532020 COMMODITIES  S360 160000  $1,760.00
438504 11/23/2016 JORDAN BLISS 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES“ G0l 2400 $24.00
438905 11/23/2016 BONE-A-PATREATINC 532080 :COMMODITIES . Goot . 4899 $48.99
438906 11/23/2016 BOONE VALLEY IMPLEMENTINC R 532190  COMMODITIES A251 B 143.04 $143 04
438907 11/23/2016 BRAZOS URETHANE INC W - 542010  CAPITAL ( OUTLAY  coz4 - 22 801.48 ‘$22 801.48
438008 11/23/2016 BROWNELLS INC 532300 COMMODITIES GO0l 20924  $425.07
438008 11/23/2016 BROWNELLSIN 532300 COMMODITIES ~  Gool 21583  $425.07
438909 - 11/23/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 531025 COMMODITIES ' co42 025  $2,449.34
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Wire#
438909

438909
438910
438011

Date 7 N
11/23/2016: BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384

| 11/23/2016 BAKER AND TAYLORACCT LO36364

11/23/2016 ELGIN BYRON
11/23/2016 RRANGL LLC S

438912

' 11/23/2016 CDW LLC

438013

438914

'11/23/2016 C&A INDUSTRIES INC
11/23/2016 CENTRAL IOWA MECHANICAL

438915
438915

438916
438016
438916
438916
438916
438916

438916

438917
438018
438919

438920
438020
438021

438921

438922
438923

438924
438925

11/23/2016 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
' 11/23/2016 CENTRAL STATES INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY o
11/23/2016 C QWEST CORPORATION

11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION

11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION

11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION
' 11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION
11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION
i

11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION

" 11/23/2016 QWEST CORPORATION
11/23/2016 NCH CORPORATION |

11/23/2016 CHRISTIAN PHOTOINC
11/23/2016 CINTAS CORPORTIAON‘W”W .
11/23/2016 CITY SUPPLY CORP
11/23/2016 CITY SUPPLY CORP

11/23/2016 CLARKE ENERGY USAINC
11/23/2016 CLARKE ENERGY USAINC
11/23/2016 COMMUNICATION INNOVATORS
" 11/23/2016 CONSTRUCTION &AGGREGATE PRODUCTS INC o
11/23/2016 CORN BELT ALUMINUM INC "

11/23/20 16 CRAMER & ASSOCIATES INC

11/21/2016 through 11/25/2016

531025

531025
521750
527020
525155
521010
526070
532100
532100 C
521060
521060
525155
525155
525155

525155

532150
532150
525160
532150
532150
543010

'COMMODITIES
531025
11/23/2016 BAKER AND TAYLOR ACCT L036384 S

COMMODITIES

'COMMODITIES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
- CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
.CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL Si SERVICES
‘COMMODITIES '

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
* :CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
525185
525185
532170
531030
532160
532210
532210

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES |

'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -
. COMMODITIES
' COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES |

COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES |
COMMODITIES

‘COMMODITIES

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
‘COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
CAPITAL OUTLAY

o2
e
GOOL

" G001

7698 0

74820

$2,449.34

1,001.99

$2 449, 34

G001

1033

1033
1033

G001

Goo1
©Goor
A251
e

1033

Gool
A251
C032

E000
A251
e
GooL
e
B

575.26

27410
S
o 157 79
R
e
6044
15229
B
17662

736.00

230,627.68

‘ 30 55445
R
719.100
. 1,76649
10442
) 82'
8282
92.38
| 4641
S Mt
98.82
38742
G001

$84.00.
$3o 554.45.
 $136.66
© §719.10
$1,766.49
$838.15
$838.15.
$1,460.05

' $1,460.05
© $1,460.05
' $1,460.05.
$1,460.05

© $1,460.05
© $1,460.05
$1,460.05
?$2i4 10
$99.98
$157.79
$144.89
$144.89
$212.73
$212.73)
$621.00
 $176.62
$736.00
$338,602.26
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438925 11/23/2016 CRAMER & ASSOCIATES INC 543010  CAPITAL OUTLAY C040 107 974 58 $338 602.26
438926 11/23/2016 CRESCENT ELECTRICSUPPLY = 532060 COMMODITIES ~  Gooi 2501 $25.91
438927 11/23/2016 CRYSTALCLEARBOTTLEDWATERCO 532080  COMMODITIES -~ e01 750 $7.50
438928 11/23/2016 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISESINC 532040 COMMODITIES G001 9500 $185.00
438928 11/23/2016 CROSSROAD ENTERPRISES INC 526195 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GoOL ~ 90.00 $185.00
438929 11/23/2016‘DAVIESS/DéKALB REGIONALJAL 527620  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S0t T 720, 00 $720.00
438930 11/23/2016 DAVIS E EQUIPMENT CORPORATION 532150 COMMODITIES - oot 7707, §77.07

438031 11/23/2016 GARY DECARLO . 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = GO0l 196.00  $196.00
438932 11/23/2016 DEX MEDIA INC 523010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0l = 10480  $104.80
438933 11/23/2016 DES MOINES EUROPEAN HERITAGE ASSOCIATION 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESW GO0l 250000 $250.00
438934  11/23/2016 IOWA PIZZA COMPANY - 532080 COMMODITIES A1 6619 $66.19
438935 11/23/2016 DOORS INC " 532100 COMMODITIES A1 51000 $51.00
438936~ 11/23/2016 LEONARD DRABEK 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ©Goo1 19600 $196.00°
438937 11/23/2016 OMG MIDWESTINC 532020 COMMODITIES = I '"177658‘5"-  $11,464.03
438037 11/23/2016 OMGMIDWESTINC 543060 .CAPITALOUTLAY (038 - 9755 18» $11 464.03
438938 11/23/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO 523010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES GO0t 2152 $200.07
438938 11/23/2016 DES MOINES REGISTER & TRIBUNECO 523010  CONTRACTUAL SERVICESV G0t 17855 © $200.07°
438939 11/23/2016 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 531010  COMMODITIES 01 10840  $158.90
438939 ""1"1‘/55/“20"16"ISEé"M’é'iNE‘é STAMP MANUFACTURING CO 532120  COMMODITIES G0l 2450 $158.90
438930 11/23/2016 DES MOINES STAMP MANUFACFURING co ©s»i120  COMMODITIES 6ot 2600 $158.90
438940 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525030 .CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 ~ 579.60  $15,187.80
438040 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A1 5714 35 $15,187.80
438040 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 . CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 600  $15,187.80
438940 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATER WORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 600  $15,187.80
438040 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATER WORKS . 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ E101 = 600  $15,187.80
438940 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATERWORKS . 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ ~ El01  7.00  $15,187.80
438940 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525050 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251 7500 7$f15'1"87"éb‘
438940 11/23/2016 DES MOINES WATERWORKS 525050 CONTRACTUALSERVICES S A 8793 85 $15 187.80
438941  11/23/2016 EATON ENTERPRISES INC 531010 COMMODITIES o G001 - goo $8. oo.
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438942  11/23/2016 PAUL EBERT  OTHER CHARGES ~ A251 (1 975.00)  $20.57
438042 11/23/2016 PAUL EBERT 528640 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES A1 109557 42057
438943 11/23/2016 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060  COMMODITIES G0t 639 $642.67
IOWA INC |

438943 11/23/2016 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060 COMMODITIES ~ Goot .~ 2715  $642.67
TOWA INC ,

438043 11/23/2016 ECHO ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO OF DES MOINES 532060 COMMODITIES GOl 609.13  $642.67-

438944 11/23/2016 ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING & EQUIPMENT co 532150  COMMODITIES A251 2,716.59 $2,716.59
438945 11/23/2016 ELECTRIC PUMP INC 526030  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES  E01 . 4600 00 $4,600.00
438946 11/23/2016 TRICOR DIRECT INC - 532260 COMMODITIES  A251 5325  $593.25
438047 11/23/2016 EMMA INC - . 521020 CONTRACTUAL sERVIcEs” s875  168.00  $168.00
438048 11/23/2016 ENVISIONWAREINC - 526100 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ s87s  1,923.08  $1,923.08

438940 11/23/2016 EVERGREEN INDUSTRIES INC 532270  COMMODITIES Goor 190098 $900.98
438950 11/23/2016 VOGEL TRAFFIC SERVICES INC - . 532150 'COMMODITIES  S360  230.84  $230.84

438051  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ‘ 532010 COMMODITIES ~ COS1 5250 427,463.76

438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  CO51 12127 $27,463.76.

438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES cos1 ' 121.27 $27,463.76

438051  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ' ‘ 532010  COMMODITIES ' 051 14437 $27,463.76

438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES o cos1 14437 $27,463.76°

438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES 051 ' 207.90  $27,463.76

438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES ©cost 21000 $27,463.76

438051  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ’ 532010 COMMODITIES ~ CO51 24045 $27,463.76
438051 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ‘ cos1 ' 24254 $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ‘ 532010 COMMODITIES = €051 = 27930  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 'COMMODITIES ~ CO51 28507  $27,463.76

438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC o 532010  COMMODITIES o5t 28560  $27,463.76

438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC ' 532010  COMMODITIES 051 36435  $27,463.76

438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC ' 532010 COMMODITIES - cost 36749 $27,463.76
438051 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010  COMMODITIES ' ~ Cost 40845  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLCV - 532010 COMMODITIES  cos1 41475 $27,463.76
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438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010  COMMODITIES cost 41580  $27,463.76
438051 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 49297  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  CO51 68249 $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES L ocost o 75442 $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  COSL 78803  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 78803  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 53010 COMMODITIES €051 84525 $27,463.76

438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 93450  $27463.76
438051 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 93450  $27,463.76
T438951  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  CO5L 93450  $27,463.76
438051  11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 94500  $27,463.76
438051 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELiC 532010 COMMODITIES €051 101219  $27,463.76
438051 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES ~  COS1 126263  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLIC 53010 COMMODITIES 051 . 163328  $27463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREECARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES = (OS5l © 2,08425  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARELLC 532010 COMMODITIES OS5 236400  $27,463.76
438951 11/23/2016 FAMILY TREE CARE LLC T U s3;olo comMobtES 0 o5l 670215 $27,463.76
438952 11/23/2016 GLENN FARRAND 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S ogo0r 140 oo_' $140.00
438953 11/23/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A 845  $1,735.89
438053 11/23/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A5 21104 $1,735.89
438953 11/23/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY - 532100 COMMODITIES A5t 36775  $1,735.89
438053 11/23/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100 COMMODITIES A5 495.05  $1,735.89
438953 11/23/2016 FASTENAL COMPANY 532100  COMMODITIES o AZ’1 . 65360 $i‘735 89
438954 11/23/2016 FEDERALSIGNALCORP . 532190 COMMODITIES - G0t 4,364, 70 $4 364.70
438955 11/23/2016 FEDERAL EXPRESS CORPORATION 522010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 3947  $39.47
438056 11/23/2016 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE & ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES €032 101280  $2,280.42
438056 11/23/2016 FOTH INFRASTRUCTURE&ENVIRONMENT LLC 521020 CONTRACTUAL St SERVICES  co32 1267 62 $2,280.42
438057 11/23/2016 FRY & ASSOCIATES INC 532100 COMMODITIES " Goor 90.89 $90.89
438958 11/23/2016 CENGAGE LEARNINGINC 531025 COMMODITIES o2 4408 ' 544.08
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438959 11/23/2016 GANESH GANPAT 522020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 119.88 $189.31
438950 11/23/2016 GANESH GANPAT . 532080 COMMODITIES et 6943 418931
438960 11/23"'/56'{6‘“5&KéE”R‘\'}iéEé“cb‘mm 521325 'CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001~ 1650  $206.61
438960 11/23/2016 G & K SERVICESCO 521325 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ Goo1 17700 $206.61
438960 11/23/2016 G & KSERVICESCO 527090 CONTRACTUALSERVICES 1010 1740  $206.61
438960 11/23/2016 G& KSERVICESCO 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 7351 $206.61
438960 11/23/2016 G & KSERVICESCO 527510 CONTRACTUALSERVICES . GOO1 8150  $206.61
438961 11/23/2016 RONALDSGOMEZ 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES g1 H336 00 $336.00
438962 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGERINC 532040 COMMODITIES A1 3437 $1,72458
438962 11/23/2016 WW GRAINGERINC 532040 COMMODITIES A1 5635  $1,724.58
438062 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGERINC 532040 COMMODITIES a1 55000 $1,724.58
438962 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGERINC ' 532100 COMMODITIES  GOOL  69.04 $1,724.58
438962 . 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGERINC 532100 COMMODITIES GO0l . 17696 $1,724.58
438962 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGER INC 532150 COMMODITIES Gool 117 $1,724.58
438962 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGERINC 532150 COMMODITIES G001 = 699  $1,724.58
438062 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGERINC 532150 COMMODITIES  GoOl 24900  $1,724.58
438062 11/23/2016 W W GRAINGER INC 532360 COMMODITIES G001 58070 $1,72458
438963 11/23/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 531070 COMMODITIES GO0l 20200  $1,363.89
438063 11/23/2016 GRAYBARELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES - CO03 56860 $1363.89
438963 11/23/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES ~~ GOO1 - 3440  $1,363.89°
438963 11/23/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCO INC 532060 COMMODITIES . e00tT 23117 $1,363.89°
438963 11/23/2016 GRAYBAR ELECTRICCOINC 532060 COMMODITIES G001 32772 $1,363.89
438064 11/23/2016 GREATER DES MOINES FRIENDS OF HUMAN 531086 Gool  1,000000  $1,000.00
RIGHTS INC
438065 11/23/2016 GREATER DES MOINES PARTNERSHIP | 532080 COMMODITIES  © Goot 3500  $35.00
438966 11/23/2016 GREENWOOD'S SEWER SERVICE 526070  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 01 17250 $172.50

438967 11/23/2016 GRUSS CONSTRUCTION LLC ‘ | 543050  CAPITAL OUTLAY ' o8 252349 $2,523.49
438068 11/23/2016 GUARANTEE OIL COMPANY INC 532180  COMMODITIES Goor . 156.83 © $156.83
438969 11/23/2016 DANIEL w HANSEN 521750  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 224.00 © $224.00
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438970 11/23/2016 LARRY HARE 528660  OTHER CHARGES A251 (450 00) $65.34
438970 11/23/2016 LARRY HARE 528640  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES‘ - 51534 465.34
438971 11/23/2016 HARRISON TRUCK CENTERINC 532190 COMMODITIES 0t 2725 $112.95
438971 11/23/2016 HARRISON TRUCK CENTER INC' - ' 532190 COMMODITIES  Goor 85700  §$112.95
438972 11/23/2016 HEARTLAND SERVICESINC 526090  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ GoOL C1,040.12 $1,040.12
438973 11/23/2016 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC - 532100 COMMODITIES 1066 181132 $13,023.42
438973 11/23/2016 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC - 532100 .COMMODITIES - 1066 '7'7'927'1"0‘“ éié'ééé?iz"
438073 11/23/2016 HELGET SAFETY SUPPLY INC - 532260 COMMODITIES 1066 3,420.00 $13 023 4
438974 11/23/2016 THOMAS HELLER - . 528660 OTHERCHARGES s34 (31000) $9.80
438974 11/23/2016 THOMAS HELLER 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES = S324 = 319.80 $9.80
438075  11/23/2016 JORDAN HILDRETH 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 14400  $144.00
438976  11/23/2016 HOLT TIRE SERVICE INC | 526040 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1010 = 11423 $114.23°
438977  11/23/2016 HR GREEN INC . 521020 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES CTcms 13250 $1322.50
438978 11/23/2016 HYDRA—QUIP INC . 532170 COMMODITIES . At 11852 §$11852
438979  11/23/2016 HYVEE S 527600 . CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ' s875 2589 $478.38
438979 11/23/2016 HWVEE 527600 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  S875 2654  $478.38
438979 11/23/2016 HYWVEE 527600 “CONTRACTUALSERVICES . s875 3092 $478.38
438079 11/23/2016 HYVEE 7 531010 COMMODITIES seis 1314 ga78.38
438979  11/23/2016 HYVEE 531010 COMMODITIES 's87s 2111 $478.38
438979 11/23/2016 HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES . GOOL 664  $478.38
438079 11/23/2016 HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES - Goot 1280 $47838:
438679 11/23/2016 HYVEE - 532080 COMMODITIES G0l 1678  $47838
438979 11/23/2016 HYVEE - - 532080 COMMODITIES . GOOL 12000  $478.38
438079 11/23/2016 HYVEE 532080 COMMODITIES ~ G01 18950  $478.38
“assers iyammote Hwee T Us3oe0 commobiTES W20 1506 47838
438980 11/23/2016 IOWA CONCRETE CUTTING 526010 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES ~ A251  400.00  $400.00
438981 11/23/2016 IOWA DIVISION OF CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION 527550 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES . G001 - 60.00  $60.00
438982 11/23/2016 TOWA DIVISION OF LABOR 526030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 30000  $600.00

438982 11/23/2016 TOWA DIVISION OF LABOR N 526030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Gool 300000  $600.00
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438983
438984

Date

11/23/2016 UNDERGROUND LOCATION co"' ——
' 11/23/2016 TOWA REPROGRAPHICS o

438984

" '11/23/2016 TOWA REPROGRAPHICS
438985
438986

11/23/2016 ' IMAGING SPECTRUM INC
11/23/2016 IMPACT7G

e
438086
438087 11
438988 1
438988 1
4380988
438988
438988
438988 1
438988

438088

438988
438088

438989

438990
438091

438992

438993

438994

438995

438996

438997
438998

11/23/2016 IMPACT/G

© 11/23/2016 IMPACT/G

11/23/2016 INGERSOLL GRAND SELF-SUSTAINING MUNICIPAL
11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
" 11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
" 11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICESV S —

11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES

11/23/2016 INGRAM LIBRARY SERVICES
" 11/23/2016 T INNOVATIVE MASONRY RESTORATION LLC -
11/23/2016 ITTBINC a
11/23/2016 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLOODSTAIN
© 11/23/2016 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ELECTRICAL

INSPECTORS

11/23/2016 INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF ELECT RICAL k
INSPECTORS

11/23/20 16 IOWACE

11/23/2016 TOWA TITLE GUARANTY
11/23/2016  JANN REALTY LP

11/23/2016 JDA CONSTRUCTION

11/23/2016 JESTER INSURANCE SERVICES

11/21/2016 through 11/25/2016

521020 C
523030
523030
531040
527670
527670
527670

528005
531025

531025

531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
531025
| 531025
543080
532080
527520
527520

527520

528650
521035
527020
543060
524150

13

" CONTRACTUAL SERVICES -

 COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
‘COMMODITIES

' COMMODITIES
e =

:COMMODITIES

COMMODITIES

‘coMMoDITIES
e o
e
 CAPITAL OUTLAY

COMMODITIES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CAPlTAL OUTLAY

CONTRACT UAL SERVICES

CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
'CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o
" COMMODITIES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
' CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

E000 1,974.50° $1 974.50
A7 12460 $271.60
A267 147.00 $271.60.
CGoo1 ©1,00000 $1 000.00
co34 29150 $804.50
E054 15000 $804.50
EO54  363.000 480450
 s8e4 15,384.00 $15 384.00
Co42 (37 92)  $328.40
42 4.59 $328.40
co42 1642 $328.40
co42 1709 $32840
coe2 1798 $328.40
042 23.00 $328.40
042 2931 $328.40
co42 56.73 ' $328.40
e e
co42 11503 é328 40
040 2 888 40 $2 888.40
G001 5745 $57.45
Goo1 40000 $40.00

- Gool 12.00 © $12.00
Goor 1200 $12.00
Goo1 1,900.00 $1 900.00
5854 100.00 $100.00
5324 1,200.00  $1,200.00
038 131,92577  $131,925.77
E151 4203.00  $4,203.00
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ere# : Dte e . N
438999 11/23/2016 JOHN E REID AND ASSOCIATES INC 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES S329 . 500.00: $500.00

430000 11/23/2016 JOHN E REID AND ASSOCIATES INC 528650 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ S324 50000 $ﬁso'o 00
439001 11/23/2016 JOHN E REID AND ASSOCIATES INC 528650  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES s34 1,00000  $1,000.00
7430002 11/23/2016 C CAFETERIA PLAN ADMINISTRATORS INC - 529645  OTHER CHARGES N VA 51 627.87  $51,627.87

439003 11/23/2016 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 = 135220  $79,774.29
430003 11/23/2016 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 247714  $79,774.29
439003 11/23/2016 KECGKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 = 2,741.61  $79,774.29.
430003 11/23/2016 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES 1010 1688633  $79,774.29
439003 11/23/2016 KECKINC 532180 COMMOPITIES 1010 1877012 ""é?"é’ﬁ#ié
430003 11/23/2016 KECKINC 532180 .COMMODITIES 1010 1877234  $79,774.29
439003 11/23/2016 KECKINC 532180 COMMODITIES - w0 »18 77455  §79,774.29
439004  11/23/2016 KELTEK INCORPORATED ' 532190 COMMODITIES G001 59319  $37,706.39
430004 11/23/2016 KELTEK INCORPORATED 532190 COMMODITIES ~  Goot ‘37 113.20 $37 706.39
435005 11/23/2016 KENT ADHESIVE PRODUCTS COMPANY | 532320 COMMODITIES ~ Goot 2404 141 $2,404.41
439006  11/23/2016 LAKESHORE EQUIPMENT COMPANY 53340 COMMODITIES ~ S8/5s 216 12 $216.12
439007  11/23/2016 ALLISON LAMBERT 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES o Gool . 1294 $12.94
439008 11/23/2016 LA MIE BAKERYINC | 532080 COMMODITIES  HA720 148500 $619.00
430008 11/23/2016 LAMIEBAKERYINC 532080 COMMODITIES ~  H720 = 15600  $619.00
439008 11/23/2016 LA MIE BAKERY INC 532080 COMMODITIES  H720 = 15600  $619.00
439008 11/23/2016 LA MIE BAKERYINC 532080 COMMODITIES H720 O Isss0 $619.00,
430009  11/23/2016 LANGUAGE LINE ééPYiCES'iNC 521290 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESMM 33 0 5726 $57.26
430010 - 11/23/2016 LEACHMAN LUMBER COMPANY 532140 COMMODITIES -~ co40 11588  $115.88
439011 11/23/2016 RICHARD LEUTZINGER 521750 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ GOo1 11200  $112.00
439012 11/23/2016 LOCUST STREET INVESTMENTS LLC - 528190 CONTRACTUAL SERVICESP st ‘3397 18 $3,7397.18
439013 11/23/2016 LUBE TECH&PARTNERS LLC ' - 532130  COMMODITIES A251 34575  $345.75
430014 11/23/2016 LYNN CARD COMPANY 523030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 769.95 $769.95
439015 11/23/2016 MAIL SERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 ~  47.67  $2,313.12
439015  11/23/2016 MALL SERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001  169.52 $2,313.12
430015 11/23/2016 MAIL SERVICESLLC ' 522030 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 | 7286 $2,313.12
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439015 11/23/2016 N MAILSERVICESLLC 522030 CONTRACTUALS SERVICES G0t 137307 $2,313.12
430016 11/23/2016 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALSINC 532050  COMMODITIES s30 3,647 94’}   $8,690.88
439016 11/23/2016 MARTIN MARIETTA MATERIALS INC 532050 COMMODITIES ~ S360 504294 $8,690.88

439017  11/23/2016 TERRIL MARTIN 529430 OTHER CHARGES - Goos 1391500  $1,391.50

430018 11/23/2016 MCCRACKEN LABELCO 53170 COMMODITIES - GOO1 99217 $992.17
439019 11/23/2016 CHAD MCFARLING . 528660 OTHER CHARGES s34 (69244  $9.79

439019 11/23/2016 CHAD MCFARLING " 528650 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES o s4 ""”“"‘7'02 3 $9.79
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES G0t 875  $4354.66
439020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES oot 2097 $4354.66
" 439020  11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES GO0 2249  $4354.66
430020  11/23/2016 MENARDINC . 532100 COMMODITIES G001 2629 $4354.66
439020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES  GOOL 2997  $4354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532100 COMMODITIES G001 127.55 $4354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC " 's3110 COMMODITIES GO0l 1812 $4354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC - 532110 COMMODITIES GO0l 3740  $4,354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES A1 148.03 $4.354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES . €0 5105 $4,354.66.
439020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES €03 - 6267  $4,354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITES €034 20337  $4354.66
435020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES . C034 ”"““276 38 $4,354.66
439020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES . C03%4 166080 $4,354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES  CO40 2320 $4354.66

439020 11/23/2016 MENARDINCMMM 532140 COMMODITIES €040 4961  $4,354.66
439020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC - | 532140 COMMODITIES . co40 . 6168 $4354.66

430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532140 COMMODITIES  S360 . 2846  $4,354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532150 COMMODITIES . GO0 = 4395  $4,354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC . 532150 (COMMODITIES . S360 1197 $4,35466
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532150 COMMODITIES ~  S360 6180  $4,354.66
430020  11/23/2016 MENARD INC o 532170 COMMODITIES E000 2397, $4,354.66
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439020 11/23/2016 MENARD INC 532170  COMMODITIES EQ00 140.84 $4,354.66

T430020 11/23/2016 MENARDING " 532170 COMMODITIES  E000 23270 $4,354.66
435020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC " 532170 .COMMODITIES =~ E000 """‘948 77 $4 354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC ' 53170 COMMODITIES  Eot (31 98)  $4,354.66
430020 11/23/2016 MENARDINC 532170 COMMODTTIES ~ E30L 3587  $4,354.66
“430020° 11232016 MENARDING 532170 COMMODITIES 102t 2988  $4,354.66
430021 11/23/2016 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E151 = 152465 '$f§i'é4'7§é’
430021 11/23/2016 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  EI51 4583416  $51,547.26
430051 11/23/2016 METRO WASTE AUTHORTTY . 527680 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301 = 317550  $51,547.26
439021 11/23/2016 METRO WASTE AUTHORITY S . 527680  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES' G0 101295 '$51 547.26
439022 11/23/2016 JAMES MEYER © 7 58660 OTHERCHARGES A5 (4s0.00) $36.46
439022 - 11/23/2016 JAMES MEYER . 528640 CONTRACTUALSERVICES A251 ' 48646 $36.46
439023 11/23/2016 KIM MICHELSEN. 521750 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES G001 25200  $252.00
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 1150 $44,444.91
439024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010  CONTRACTUALSERVICES G001 6577  $4444491
439024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525010 CONTRACTUALSERVICES - G001 77.68  $44,444.91
439024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E101  43.05  $44,444.91
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 10205  $44,444.91
439024 11/23/2016 ‘M‘I‘bAM‘ER’iCANENEéG”YV‘” 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E101 19164  $44444.91
230024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  EI151 ”449 19 $44,444.91
435024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 4119  $44,444.91
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301 4574  $44,444.91
439024 i'i}éé‘]‘z'dié‘“M'I'DA”MERicA‘N“EN"ERéY““ 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 6876  $44444.91
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 9732  $44,444.01
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301 10979  $44,444.91
30024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~  E301 13474  $44,444.91
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301  197.11  $44,444.91
430024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020 CONTRACTUALSERVICES ~ E301 26260  $44,444.91
439024 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY 525020  CONTRACTUAL SERVICES Goot 1000 $44,444.91

11/21/2016 through 11/25/2016 16 11/23/2016




Check # / - Payment Remit To

Object

‘Account Description

Fund

Line Amount

Check Amt

lre # »

439024

439024

e
430024

439024

Date

© 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

439024

430024
430024
430024
430024

439024

439024
439024

439024
439024

439024

439024

439024
439024
439024
430024
439024
T430024
430024
439024
430024
439024
430024
439024

11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
' 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
© 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
" 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

' 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY

" 11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY
11/23/2016 MIDAMERICAN ENERGY